SB0988/583327/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 988</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the first "**Dental**" in line 2 down through "**the**" in line 3; in line 4, after "**Programs**" insert "<u>– **Establishment**</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "center;" in line 7; in line 10, after "to" insert "<u>school–</u><u>based</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "the Laws of Maryland read as follows"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 34, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 18, inclusive.

On page 4, after line 12, insert:

"(vii) one representative of the Maryland Dental Society;

(viii) one representative of the State Board of Dental Examiners;";

and in lines 13, 15, 17, and 19, strike "(vii)", "(viii)", "(ix)", and "(x)", respectively, and substitute "(ix)", "(x)", "(xi)", and "(xii)", respectively.

On page 5, in line 10, strike "and"; after line 10, insert:

"(5) clarifying the law governing the practice of dental hygienists in school settings to reduce confusion among practitioners and school-based programs; and";

SB0988/583327/01Finance CommitteeAmendments to SB 988Page 2 of 2

in line 11, strike "(5)" and substitute "<u>(6)</u>"; in line 21, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; in line 22, strike "Section 2 of this Act" and substitute "<u>It</u>"; and in line 23, strike "Section 2 of".